2025

CERTIFIED
TAX ROLL SUMMARY

Per Oberon Solar LLC Agreeement
Per GCC Permian LLC Agreement

ECTOR COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT

ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

| & S Rate Only
APPRAISED VALUE: 2025
GCC Industrial Real 164,012,020
OBERON Industrial Personal 71,076,524
$235,088,544

VALUE LIMITATIONS:

Value Limitations

TOTALLY EXEMPT:
Constitutionally exempt
DEDUCTIONS:
Productivity Value Lost
Loss to 10% Cap

ADOPTED TAX RATE

TOTAL CALCULATED TAX LEVY

ECISD I&S - 10/8/2025

$0

$235,088,544

$0.254400

$598,065

TOTAL MARKET VALUE

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS &
EXEMPTIONS

NET TAXABLE VALUE



ECTOR COUNTY IS D- COLLECTION SUMMARY REPORT 10/1/25 16 10/1/25

1&S FOR
ALL DIVISIONS
Current Roll Outstanding Atty Fee Y.T.D Tax Outstanding
Levy Collectible Adjustments Adjusted Roll Tax Collections P & | Collections Collections Collections Collectible
2025 $ - $ 598,065.26 §$ 598,065.26 $ - % - 8 - - 3 598,065.26
Delinquent Roll
2024 $ 213,403.29 $ - $ 213,403.29 § - 3% - 8 - § - % 213,403.29
2023 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
2022 $ 204,796.80 §$ - $ 204,796.80 $ - % - 8 $ - $ 204,796.80
2021 $ 152,395.29 § - $ 152,395.29 $ - % - % $ - $ 152,395.29
2020 $ 113,363.82 § . $ 113,363.82 §$ - $ - 5 $ - $ 113,363.82
2019 $ - 3 - 8 - % - 8 - 8 $ - 8 -
2018 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ -
2017 $ - 8 -8 - % - % - % $ - S -
2016 $ - § - 8 - % - % - % - 8 - 8 -
2015 $ -8 -8 -8 - 8 - 8 -8 - 8 -
2014 $ - 8 - § - % - 8 - 8 $ - 8 -
2013 $ - 0§ -3 -8 -8 -8 -8 S -
2012 $ - -8 - % - $ -8 -8 -3 =
2011 $ - § - 8 - % - % - 8 -8 -8 -
2010 $ - 0§ - $ -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -
2009 $ -8 - 8 -8 -8 - § - % -8 -
2008 $ - 8 - $ -8 - 8 - 8 -8 -8 .
2007 $ -8 - 5 - $ -8 - 5 -8 - § .
2006 $ -8 - 8 - % - 8 - $ - % - % -
2005 $ - 8 - 8 -8 - $ - 8 - § - -
(Prior Years) - 8 - - 3 - % - % - § -5 -
TOTAL DELQ s 683,959.20 $ - $ 683,959.20 §$ - $ - § - 5 - $ 683,959.20
TOTAL ALL $ 683,959.20 $ 598,065.26 $ 1,282,024.46 §$ - % - 8 - 8 - $ 1,282,024.46
Late BPP PYMT Late AG PYMT Certificates Overages Other
Current $ - 8 - - % s i$ .
(Prior Years) $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Total $ - s - 8 -8 -8 -
ECADPROD LYOUNG
Percent of Adjusted Original Current Tax Roll Collected 0%

10/8/2025-2:32 PM



ECTOR COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT
2025

CERTIFIED
TAX ROLL SUMMARY

ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Per Oberon Solar LLC Agreeement
Per GCC Permian LLC Agreement

M & O Rate Only

APPRAISED VALUE: 2025
GCC Industrial Real 100,000,000
OBERON Industrial Personal 30,000,000

$130,000,000 TOTAL MARKET VALUE
VALUE LIMITATIONS:
Value Limitations 130,000,000

TOTALLY EXEMPT:

Constitutionally exempt -
DEDUCTIONS:

Productivity Value Lost -

Loss to 10% Cap -

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS &
$0 EXEMPTIONS

$130,000,000 NET TAXABLE VALUE

ADOPTED TAX RATE $0.750400

TOTAL CALCULATED TAX LEVY $975,520

ECISD M&O - 10/8/2025



Current Roll
Levy

2025

Delinquent Roll
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

(Prior Years)

TOTAL DELQ

TOTAL ALL
Current

(Prior Years)
Total

ECTOR COUNTY I S D-

COLLECTION SUMMARY REPORT

M&O FOR 10/1/25 to 10/1/25
ALL DIVISIONS
Outstanding Atty Fee Y.T.D Tax Outstanding
Collectible Adjustments Adjusted Roll Tax Collections P &I Collections Collections Collections Collectible

$ N $ 975,520.00 $ 975,520.00 §$ = $ $ - $ - $ 975,520.00
$ 227,880.00 $ - $ 227,880.00 $ - $ $ - $ - $ 227,880.00
$ - 8 - $ - $ - % $ - % - 3 -
$ 294,300.00 $ = $ 294,300.00 $ - $ $ - $ - $ 294,300.00
$ 315,510.00 §$ - $ 315,510.00 $ - $ $ = $ % $ 315,510.00
$ 316,410.00 $ = $ 316,410.00 $ 2 $ $ 2 $ B $ 316,410.00
$ - 8 - $ - $ - % $ $ - 8 -
$ - 8§ - 8 - 3 - § $ - % - § -
$ - 5 -8 - § - $ $ $ - § -
$ - 8 - 8 - 3 - $ $ - 8 - § -
$ - 8 - 8 - 3 - 8 $ - 8 - 8 -
$ -8 - 8 - 3 - § $ - § - $ -
$ S - 8 - % -8 $ - 0% - 8 -
$ -8 - 3 - 8 - 3 $ - % - § -
$ - 8 - $ - $ - $ $ - % - § -
$ - 8 - $ - % - 8 $ - 3 - 8 -
$ - $ - 3 - 3 -8 $ - % - 8 -
$ - % - 3 - 8 -8 $ - 8 - 8 -
$ - % - % - $ - % $ - § - % -
$ - % - % - % - 8 $ - % - $ -
$ - 8 - % - % - 8 $ - 3 - % -
$ - 8 - 8 - % - $ $ - 8 - 8 -
$ 1,154,100.00 $ - $ 1,154,100.00 §$ - $ $ - $ = $ 1,154,100.00
$ 1,154,100.00 $ 975,520.00 $ 2,129,620.00 $ = $ $ 5 $ & $ 2,129,620.00
Late BPP PYMT Late AG PYMT Certificates Overages Other
$ - 8 - § - % - 8
$ - 8 - 8 - 8 - %
$ - $ - 3 - 3 - 8

ECADPROD LYOUNG

Percent of Adjusted Original Current Tax Roll Collected 0%

10/8/2025-2:30 PM
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