ECTOR COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT 2025

CERTIFIED TAX ROLL SUMMARY

ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Per Oberon Solar LLC Agreeement Per GCC Permian LLC Agreement

I & S Rate Only

APPRAISED VALUE: 2025

GCC Industrial Real 164,012,020

OBERON Industrial Personal 71,076,524

\$235,088,544 TOTAL MARKET VALUE

VALUE LIMITATIONS:

Value Limitations -

TOTALLY EXEMPT:

Constitutionally exempt -

DEDUCTIONS:

Productivity Value Lost

Loss to 10% Cap -

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS & SO EXEMPTIONS

\$235,088,544 NET TAXABLE VALUE

ADOPTED TAX RATE \$0.254400

TOTAL CALCULATED TAX LEVY \$598,065

APPA S

ECTOR COUNTY I S D- COLLECTION SUMMARY REPORT **I&S** FOR

10/1/25

to

10/1/25

ALL DIVISIONS

Current Roll Levy		outstanding Collectible	Α	djustments	Adjusted Roll	T	ax Collections	Ρ	& I Collections	Atty Fee Collections	Y.T.D Tax Collections	(Outstanding Collectible
2025	\$	-	\$	598,065.26	\$ 598,065.26	\$	-	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$	598,065.26
Delinquent Roll													
2024	\$	213,403.29	\$	(•)	\$ 213,403.29	\$	-	\$	-	\$ - 1	\$:=:	\$	213,403.29
2023	\$		\$	-	\$ -	\$	n=1	\$	-	\$	\$ =	\$	1.
2022	\$	204,796.80	\$	-	\$ 204,796.80	\$	-	\$: -	\$ -	\$ -	\$	204,796.80
2021	\$	152,395.29	\$	-	\$ 152,395.29	\$	-	\$		\$ 2 0	\$ -	\$	152,395.29
2020	\$	113,363.82	\$	-	\$ 113,363.82	\$	-	\$:=	\$ •	\$ -	\$	113,363.82
2019	\$	-	\$	-	\$ -	\$	-	\$		\$ 	\$ -	\$	-
2018	\$	-:	\$	-	\$ =	\$		\$	-	\$ ¥.,	\$ -	\$	-
2017	\$	-	\$		\$ =	\$	-	\$: :	\$ -	\$ =	\$	-
2016	\$		\$	*	\$ <u> </u>	\$	-	\$	-	\$ 	\$ -	\$	1 - 1
2015	\$	=	\$	-	\$ <u> </u>	\$	-	\$	-	\$ -1	\$ 1=0	\$	-
2014	\$	2 0	\$	1 4 0	\$ -	\$	1-1	\$	-	\$ 	\$: = :	\$	
2013	\$	-	\$	~ ~ 3	\$ -	\$, - ,	\$		\$ -	\$ =	\$	-
2012	\$	<u>-</u> .:	\$	1-0	\$ -	\$	-	\$	÷.	\$ •	\$ -	\$	-
2011	\$	€:	\$	-	\$ -	\$	-	\$	-	\$ •	\$ -	\$	-
2010	\$	÷7	\$	-	\$ -	\$	/ - 2	\$	-	\$ -:	\$ -	\$	
2009	\$	- 7	\$	-	\$ -	\$	s = 6	\$:-	\$ -	\$ -	\$	-
2008	\$	-	\$: - 1	\$ -	\$.=	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$	-
2007	\$	-	\$		\$ =	\$	-	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$	14 0
2006	\$	+	\$	-	\$ ä	\$	•	\$	-	\$ 12 0	\$ -	\$	1=0
2005	\$	-	\$		\$ -	\$	-	\$	-	\$ - 9	\$	\$; - 0
(Prior Years)	\$	-	\$	(140)	\$ -	\$	-	\$	-	\$ 	\$	\$	-
TOTAL DELQ	\$	683,959.20	\$	<u>.</u>	\$ 683,959.20	\$		\$	-	\$ -	\$	\$	683,959.20
TOTAL ALL	\$	683,959.20	\$	598,065.26	\$ 1,282,024.46	\$	전달:	\$	-	\$	\$ -	\$	1,282,024.46
	Late	BPP PYMT	Late	e AG PYMT	Certificates		Overages		Other				
Current	\$		\$	-	\$: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	\$	-	\$	=				
(Prior Years)	\$	= =	\$		\$ -	\$	5 =	\$	_				
Total	\$	=	\$		\$ -	\$:-	\$	-				
	2070		7700			.4/0		outs'			ECADPROD		LYOUNG

ECTOR COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT 2025

CERTIFIED TAX ROLL SUMMARY

ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Per Oberon Solar LLC Agreeement Per GCC Permian LLC Agreement

M & O Rate Only

APPRAISED VALUE: 2025

GCC Industrial Real 100,000,000

OBERON Industrial Personal 30,000,000

\$130,000,000 TOTAL MARKET VALUE

VALUE LIMITATIONS:

Value Limitations 130,000,000

TOTALLY EXEMPT:

Constitutionally exempt -

DEDUCTIONS:

Productivity Value Lost

Loss to 10% Cap -

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS & EXEMPTIONS

\$130,000,000 NET TAXABLE VALUE

\$0

ADOPTED TAX RATE \$0.750400

TOTAL CALCULATED TAX LEVY \$975,520

Current Poll

ECTOR COUNTY IS D- COLLECTION SUMMARY REPORT FOR

10/1/25

to

10/1/25

AL	L	DI	VI	SI	0	NS
	_	_	-		_	

· ZEXAS							-										
Current Roll Outstanding Levy Collectible		Adjustments			Adjusted Roll		Tax Collections		P & I Collections		Atty Fee Collections		Y.T.D Tax Collections		Outstanding Collectible		
2025	\$	<u>.</u>	\$	975,520.00	\$	975,520.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	_	\$	975,520.00	
Delinquent Roll																	
2024	\$	227,880.00	\$	-	\$	227,880.00	\$	-	\$	· -	\$	-	\$		\$	227,880.00	
2023	\$	-	\$		\$	-	\$	-	\$: -	\$	-	\$	-	\$		
2022	\$	294,300.00	\$		\$	294,300.00	\$		\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	294,300.00	
2021	\$	315,510.00	\$		\$	315,510.00	\$.	\$		\$	9	\$	=	\$	315,510.00	
2020	\$	316,410.00	\$	-	\$	316,410.00	\$	¥	\$		\$	<u> </u>	\$	-	\$	316,410.00	
2019	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
2018	\$	-	\$	= :	\$	5 =	\$	-:	\$		\$	-	\$		\$	-	
2017	\$	-	\$	-	\$: -	\$	-	\$: .	\$		\$	-	\$	-	
2016	\$		\$		\$	x =	\$	-	\$	-	\$	<u> </u>	\$	<u>≅</u>	\$	-	
2015	\$	9 4	\$	-	\$	-	\$		\$	-	\$	<u> </u>	\$	<u>₩</u>	\$	-	
2014	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	<u> </u>	\$	-	\$	<u>-</u>	\$	-	\$	-	
2013	\$	-	\$	==	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
2012	\$	-	\$	-	\$. .	\$	•	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-:	\$	-	
2011	\$		\$	-	\$		\$.	\$		\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
2010	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	*	\$	(E)	\$	=	\$	-	\$	-	
2009	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	*	\$	12	\$	-	\$	= 0	\$	-	
2008	\$	-	\$	-2	\$	/ =	\$	•:	\$:=:	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
2007	\$	-	\$.	\$	-	\$		\$: = :	\$	-	\$	-	\$		
2006	\$		\$		\$:=	\$.	\$		\$	¥	\$	=	\$	-	
2005	\$	-	\$		\$	+	\$	E 1	\$	-	\$	=	\$	-	\$		
(Prior Years)	\$	-	\$	48	\$	¥	\$	4 8	\$	-	\$	-	\$	- 1	\$	-	
TOTAL DELQ	\$	1,154,100.00	\$	•	\$	1,154,100.00	\$	■ 0	\$	•	\$		\$	-	\$	1,154,100.00	
TOTAL ALL	\$	1,154,100.00	\$	975,520.00	\$	2,129,620.00	\$	<u>-</u>	\$	<u>-</u>	\$	<u>.</u>	\$	<u>-</u>	\$	2,129,620.00	
										escriberto.							
NODES 1880		e BPP PYMT	Lat	e AG PYMT		Certificates		Overages		Other							
Current	\$.=	\$	9 5	\$		\$	 8	\$	-							
(Prior Years)	\$		\$	₹6.	\$	•	\$		\$		en en						
Total	\$	-	\$	=	\$	-	\$	÷	\$	-							
														ECADPROD		LYOUNG	